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Please see manual for full product & safety information / Voir le manuel pour des informations complétes sur le
produit et la sécurité / Consulte el manual para obtener informacién completa sobre el producto y su seguridad



ON/OFF button
FR Interrupteu

ES Interru
apagado

Trigger buttons ——8

FR Boutons de déclenc

ment

ES Botones de disparo

Bluetooth display
FR Indicateur
ES Indica

Battery charge status
FR Niveau de charge de
la batterie

ES Estad

bateria

“arga dela

Cartridge fill level

FR Niveau de remplissage
de la cartouche

ES Nivel de llenado del
cartucho

Malfunction display
FR Indicateur de

(J‘;/S;‘OH(II\(Jf‘ﬁ(‘ﬂ‘\(‘ﬂl
ES Indicador c

Charging socket
FR Prise de charge

TO SET UP YOUR IONIQ ONE

>n service de votre IONIQ ONE  ES Puesta en marcha de su IONIQ ONE

Screw in the cleaning cartridge.
FR Vis! la cartouche de nettoyage
ES Enrosque el cartucho de limpieza

Press the on/off button.
FR Appuyez sur l'interrupteur marche/arrét
ES Pulse el interruptor de encendido/apagado



Remove the cover.
FR Retirez le couvercle.
ES Retire la tapa.

Hold the sprayer in a sink, press both trigger buttons
continuously until the three nozzles spray . This may
take approximtely one minute.

FR Tenez l'appareil dans un lavabo et appuyez en
continu sur les deux boutons de déclenchement
jusqu'a ce que les trois buses vaporisent. Cela peut
prendre environ une minute

ES Sostenga el dispositivo en un lavabo y pulse los
dos botones de disparo de manera prolongada
hasta que las tres boquillas rocien. Esto puede tardar
aproximadamente T minuto.

Press the ON/OFF button.
FR Appuyez sur l'interrupteur marche/arrét.
ES Pulse el interruptor de encendido/apagado.

Unscrew the cleaning cartridge and screw in the
cartridge for the product you want to apply.

FR Dévissez la cartouche de nettoyage et introduisez
le produit IONIQ souhaité.

ES Desenrosque el cartucho de limpieza y cologue el
producto IONIQ deseado.

Press the on/off button.
FR Appuyez sur l'interrupteur marche/arrét.
ES Pulse el interruptor de encendido/apagado.

Start applying to the body by pressing both trigger
buttons.

FR Commencez a l'appliquer sur le corps en appuyant
sur les deux boutons de déclenchement.

ES Empiece a aplicarlo en el cuerpo presionando
ambos botones de disparo.



su piel

Exfoliate and remove hair 24 hours before you apply the self-tanner. This prepares
your skin and allows for a perfect base for your tan.
) t d'appliquer l'aut

Cleanse your skin thoroughly with a mild soap.
FR Ne ment votr
ES Lirr er

un savor

1te con un jabon suave

Avoid wearing deodorant and perfumes when applying the tanner as it can
prevent the tan from penetrating the skin and can leave you with streaks or
patches. Application in the evening is recommended.

FR Evitezde porter un déodorantou un parfum lorsque vousap

» ador per
a una aplicaciéon por lan

Moisturize your skin before tanning. Treat dry skin areas such as elbows, knees or feet
with moisturizer right before tanning to ensure they don't over absorb and cause dark
spots Ensure that all moisturizer has fullyabsorbed prior toapplying the tarmlng solution.
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FR Comment ut ONIQ ONE  ES Coémo utilizar su IONIQ ONE

1. Please always keep a distance of 8-15 inches (20-40 cm) between the sprayer and
the skin durmg spraylng Use tan on surfaces that are easy to clean (i.e. shower)

1. TIP: Hold the sprayer perpendicular to
your arm and rotate it 45 degrees away
from you. This should be the approxi-
mate distance needed for an even tan.




2. To achieve a perfect result, spray your arms and legs evenly from all sides. Start in
the middle of the respective body part and pass over the starting point several times.
FR Pour obtenir un résultat parfait, vaporisez uniformément vos bras et vos jambes
de tous les cotés. Commencez par le centre de la partie du corps concernée et
passez plusieurs fois sur le point de départ

ES Para
uniforme por todos los lados. Comience por
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cto, rocie los brazos y |z

entro de la parte del cuerpo

correspondiente y repase el punto de partida varias veces.

3. Spray your front (chest & stomach) in several vertical passes.
FR Vaporisez votre poitrine, les cotés de votre torse et votre ventre en plusieurs

passages alleles

ES Pulverice

el pecho, el lateral del torso y el ab

adas par

4. Hold the sprayer over your shoulder
3. at head height and spray the upper
back and neck using steady, slow
movements over both shoulder blades.
FR Tenez l'appare
{ votre épaule au niveau de la téte et
vaporisez le haut du dos av
mouvements réguliers et lents sur les
deux omoplates et la nuque.
ES Sujete el dispo
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5. To spray the middle back, hold the
sprayer from above as low as possible
over the back. Fold the wrist upwards and
bend the upper body slightly forward.

FR Pour vaporiser le milieu du dos,
tenez l'appareil par le haut aussi bas
que possible sur le dos. Repliez alors

le poignet vers le haut et penchez
légerement le haut du corps vers I'avant
ES Para rociar la parte media de la

espalda, sostenga el dispositivo desde

arriba lo mas bajo posible sobre
alda. Doble la mufieca hacia arriba

cline la parte superior del cuerpo

]

geramente hacia delante.



6. The marked body parts are easily
forgotten and should therefore be
specifically sprayed again.

FR Les parties du corps marguées sont
facilement oubliées et doivent donc

étre vaporisées a nouveau de maniere

ciblée

7. For tanning: to achieve a darker
complexion, spray longer per body
part or use IONIQ TAN dark.

FR Pour un teint plus foncé, vaporisez

plus longtemps par partie du corps ou
ilisez IONIQ TAN dark
ES Pa

pulverice

ra conseguir una tez mas oscura,

tiempo en cada parle
del cuerpo o utilice IONIQ TAN dark.

AFTER APPLICATIO

J\

FR Apres | “application ES Despues de la aplicacion

Wash your hands thoroughly.
FR Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains
FR Lavese bien las manos.

To clean your IONIQ ONE sprayer from possible tanning residues, screw in the
ionig one cleaning cartridge and spray into a sink or towel for 5 seconds. Always
switch off the sprayer before changing the cartridge.

FR Pour nettoyer votre appareil IONIQ ONE des éventuels dus de bronzage, visse
la cartouche de netto e IONIQ ONE et vaporisez pendant 5 bndes dans un

lavabo ou une serviette. Avant de changer de cartouche, éteignez d'abord l'appareil
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Leave your sprayed tan on for at least 10 minutes before putting on clothes. IONIQ
TAN develops a natural tan overnight. Wear loose clothing for the next 8-10 hours
to avoid rubbing against the skin. avoid contact with water.
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The following day, we recommend applying lotion to moisturize your skin. This

will also help your tan last longer.

FR Le lendemain, nous vous ommandons d'appliquer une lotion pour hyd
la permettra égale t

er

plus longtemps
se aplique una locion para humecta

le recomendamos que rla

piel. esto también ayudara a que su bronceado dure mas tiempo



DO 'S & DON TS

FR Ce qu'il faut fai

sfaire ESQué ha

er y qué no

@ Always switch off the sprayer before changing the cartridge.
FR Avant de changer de cartouche, éteignez d'abord I'appareil
ES Apague siempre el dispositivo antes de cambiar el cartucho.
@ Keep a sprayer length (approx. 8-15 inches or 20-40 cm) distance between

sprayer and skin.
FR Maintene

ongueur d'appareil (aprox. 2

m)en

‘appareil et la y
ES Ma €
dispositivo
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(3 Do not rub in by hand.
FR Ne frottez pas avec la main. Ne frottez pas avec la main. IONIQ Skincare
s'étale tout seul sur la peau.
ES No frote con la mano. IONIQ Skincare se extiende por completo en la piel
por si mismo

@ When spraying another person, touch them with your hand on the arm, for
example. Otherwise, the magnetic skin technology directs the droplets to
your own skin and not to the other person’s skin.

FR Si vous vaporisez sur une autre personne, touchez-la par exemple
avec votre main au niveau du bras. Dans le cas contraire, la Magnetic Skin
Technology dirigerales gouttelettes vers votre propre peau et non vers celle
de l'autre personne.

ES Cuando rocie a otra persona, toquela con la mano en el brazo, por ejemplo.
De lo contrario, la tecnologia Magnetic Skin dirige las gotas a su propia piel y
no a la de la otra persona

HOW MAINTAIN YOUR IONIQ TAN

onceado IONIQ

FR Comment el enir le bronzage de votre IONIQ ES COmo man

Avoid showering or sweating from exercise for 8-10 hours after applying your
IONIQ TAN.

FR Evitez de vous doucher ou de transpirer pendant 8 a 10 heures aprés
I'application de votre bronzage IONIQ TAN.

ES Evite ducharse o hacer ejercicios que lo hagan sudar durante 8 a 10 horas
después de aplicarse el bronceado IONIQ TAN.

Keep your skin moisturized by applying lotion and/or moisturizer starting the day
after you apply your IONIQ TAN.

FR Gardez votre peau hydratée en appliguant une lotion et/ou une creme
hydratante des le lendemain de 'application de votre bronzage IONIQ TAN.

ES Aplique locion o humectante para mantener la piel humectada a partir del dia
posterior a la aplicacion del bronceado IONIQ TAN.

Carefully pat your skin dry after showers/baths/swimming rather than rubbing to
help maintain your tan.

FR Aprées une douche, un bain ou une baignade, séchez votre peau en la tapotant
délicatement plutdt gu’en la frottant pour préserver votre bronzage.

ES Dé golpecitos con cuidado para secar su piel después de duchas, bafios o nadar,
en lugar de frotar, para mantener su bronceado.

Hot water encourages tan removal. If possible, avoid hot showers/baths or hot tubs.
FR L'eau chaude favorise I'élimination du bronzage. Si possible, évitez les douches/
bains chauds ou les jacuzzis

ES El agua caliente fomenta la eliminacion del bronceado; si es posible, evite las
duchas o bafios calientes o las tinas calientes



IONIQ°ONE

Please also refer to our application tips in the IONIQ ONE User Manual.

/ FR Veuillez également tenir compte de nos conseils d'utilisation dans le manuel
d'utilisation de I''ONIQ ONE. / ES Consulte también nuestros consejos de
aplicacion en el manual de instrucciones del IONIQ ONE

Help needed?
US-Support@ionigskin.com
1-833-466-4787





